YouGov Survey: Cancer You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted January 4 - 7, 2024
Margin of Error  +4%

1. In 25 years, do you think the average lifespan for Americans will be. .. ?
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2. Have you ever known anyone who has been diagnosed with cancer? Select all that apply.

B ST .11 8%
Yes, @ Close frieNd . ... i 27%
Yes, a family member .. ... 68%
YeS, @n aCqUAINTANCE ...ttt ettt e e e e e 32%
O e e 13%
DO T KNOW e e 3%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 1%

3. How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?

Some-
Always Usually times Rarely Never
lethal lethal lethal lethal lethal Not sure
Bladder cancer 9% 22% 39% 7% 1% 22%
Brain cancer 31% 39% 15% 2% 2% 12%
Breast cancer 6% 15% 55% 11% 2% 11%
Colon or rectal cancer 12% 28% 42% 4% 1% 14%
Endometrial cancer 7% 18% 31% 7% 2% 35%
Esophageal cancer 10% 29% 34% 3% 1% 23%
Kidney cancer 11% 32% 33% 4% 2% 19%
Leukemia 17% 29% 35% 4% 1% 14%
Liver cancer 18% 37% 25% 3% 1% 16%
Lung cancer 19% 42% 25% 2% 1% 11%
Melanoma 8% 15% 39% 17% 2% 20%
Myeloma 10% 17% 29% 9% 2% 34%
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma 9% 21% 32% 8% 1% 28%
Ovarian cancer 9% 26% 40% 8% 1% 16%
Pancreatic cancer 29% 36% 18% 2% 2% 14%
Prostate cancer 10% 18% 40% 17% 1% 14%
Thyroid cancer 6% 18% 37% 14% 2% 23%
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4. Have you ever personally known anyone who has been diagnosed with the following types of cancer? Select
all that apply.
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5. Have you ever personally known anyone who has died as a result of the following types of cancer? Select all
that apply.
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6. How likely do you believe it is that the cure for cancer will be discovered within your lifetime?
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7. Do you think that in recent years, progress in research to treat or cure cancer has. .. ?
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8. Do you think that federal government spending on cancer research should. .. ?
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9. How much, if at all, did you donate in the last two years to any group concerned with curing cancer or
supporting those who suffer from cancer?

N O o e e e 52%
e 12%
P50 - $O0 L 6%
B100 - B299 i 6%
B300 - 409 L. 3%
B500 - B0 L 3%
B1000 - $4,990 o 2%
B5000 OF MOME v ee ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 16%



YouGov Survey: Cancer You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 4 - 7, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.084 to 6.551, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.812.

1000
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1. American Lifespan in 25 Years
In 25 years, do you think the average lifespan for Americans will be. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much shorter 10% 7% 13% 11% 12% 12% 3% % 19% 14% *
A little shorter 19% 16% 22% 24% 21% 17% 15% 19% 24% 17% *
The same 20% 22% 19% 30% 17% 20% 15% 20% 10% 30% *
A little longer 31% 34% 28% 18% 30% 32% 42% 35% 23% 20% *
Much longer 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 12% % 11% 9% *
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (434) (563) (123) (215) (380) (279) (634) (123) (144) (96)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much shorter 10% 7% 11% 11% 5% 10% 14% 9% 6% 4% 13% 11% 10%
A little shorter 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 18% 20% 21% 10% 20% 19% 19% 18%
The same 20% 22% 21% 19% 17% 17% 19% 18% 25% 25% 21% 19% 20%
A little longer 31% 34% 29% 29% 42% 33% 26% 33% 39% 27% 33% 32% 30%
Much longer 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 14% 5% 7% 7%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 14% 6% 14% 16% 10% 8% 10% 9% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (346) (379) (272) (361) (335) (426) (293) (199) (168) (222) (388) (219)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Know Someone With Cancer
Have you ever known anyone who has been diagnosed with cancer? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 8% 7% 8% 1% 2% 8% 19% 9% 5% 5% *
Yes, a close friend 27% 29% 26% 14% 17% 33% 43% 31% 20% 20% *
Yes, a family member 68% 61% 75% 47% 62% 75% 84% 73% 53% 58% *
Yes, an acquaintance 32% 30% 33% 22% 29% 32% 43% 37% 20% 16% *
No 13% 17% 10% 27% 16% 9% 4% 10% 17% 24% *
Don'’t know 3% 6% 1% 7% 5% 0% 1% 2% 11% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (435) (565) (123) (215) (382) (280) (634) (123) (146) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, me 8% % 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8%
Yes, a close friend 27% 23% 29% 31% 31% 34% 24% 29% 33% 21% 33% 28% 26%
Yes, a family member 68% 64% 64% 7% 69% 78% 68% 74% 65% 57% 78% 70% 64%
Yes, an acquaintance 32% 32% 29% 36% 40% 39% 23% 35% 44% 24% 35% 31% 36%
No 13% 15% 14% 11% 13% 7% 14% 13% 14% 27% 8% 12% 10%
Don’t know 3% 4% 5% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% %
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Unweighted N (1,000) (348)  (380) (272)  (363)  (336) (428) (294) (199) (168) (222) (390) (220




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Lethality of Cancer — Bladder cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% % 6% 14% 16% *
Usually lethal 22% 23% 21% 15% 17% 25% 28% 21% 26% 22% *
Sometimes lethal 39% 39% 39% 34% 36% 38% 49% 45% 21% 29% *
Rarely lethal 7% 7% % 14% 3% 8% 4% 8% 9% 4% *
Never lethal 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% *
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 25% 33% 19% 12% 20% 29% 24% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (985) (427) (558) (120) (211) (379) (275) (628) (116) (145) (96)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 9% 12% 8% 6% 9% 5% 12% 7% 7% 16% 6% 9% 6%
Usually lethal 22% 19% 19% 28% 19% 28% 18% 23% 26% 17% 24% 22% 22%
Sometimes lethal 39% 42% 38% 37% 48% 44% 35% 41% 44% 39% 36% 39% 41%
Rarely lethal 7% % % 8% 7% 5% 4% 12% 6% 5% 9% 9% 4%
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 22% 20% 27% 20% 16% 17% 28% 16% 16% 22% 23% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (342) (376) (267) (359) (332) (422) (286) (199) (166) (218) (386) (215)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Lethality of Cancer — Brain cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 31% 32% 31% 30% 28% 33% 33% 29% 37% 37% *
Usually lethal 39% 37% 40% 33% 34% 42% 44% 41% 27% 35% *
Sometimes lethal 15% 16% 15% 12% 12% 19% 15% 17% 12% 14% *
Rarely lethal 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% *
Never lethal 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% *
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 15% 22% 5% 7% 9% 20% 8% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (987) (429) (558) (118) (213) (381) (275) (630) (117) (144) (96)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 31% 31% 30% 33% 29% 32% 32% 34% 28% 33% 36% 33% 23%
Usually lethal 39% 41% 38% 37% 47% 41% 33% 39% 50% 36% 37% 40% 40%
Sometimes lethal 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 11% 18% 12% 14% 17%
Rarely lethal 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Never lethal 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 10% 5% 9% 16% 6% % 10% 10% 9% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (344) (373) (270) (360) (332) (423) (287) (198) (166) (216) (388) (217)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Lethality of Cancer — Breast cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 3% 3% 16% 15% *
Usually lethal 15% 17% 13% 22% 18% 9% 16% 11% 25% 25% *
Sometimes lethal 55% 49% 60% 39% 43% 65% 66% 62% 30% 41% *
Rarely lethal 11% 13% 10% 9% 8% 15% 10% 13% 7% 8% *
Never lethal 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4% *
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 16% 21% 5% 5% 9% 20% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (985) (429) (556) (120) (210) (380) (275) (627) (116) (145) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 3% 8% 6% 2% 8% 8% 6% 3%
Usually lethal 15%  16%  17%  12%  15% 14% 14% 14% 19% 18% 10% 19%  13%
Sometimes lethal 55% 53% 50% 61% 62% 65% 54% 57% 56% 57% 58% 53% 52%
Rarely lethal 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 8% 9% 15% 13% 6% 12% 11% 14%
Never lethal 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% % 5% 6% 14% 6% 7% 11% 9% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (343) (373) (269) (359) (333) (421) (288) (198) (165) (216) (388) (216)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Lethality of Cancer — Colon or rectal cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 6% 25% 20% *
Usually lethal 28% 29% 27% 28% 23% 28% 32% 29% 25% 29% *
Sometimes lethal 42% 38% 45% 25% 37% 49% 50% 49% 22% 29% *
Rarely lethal 4% 6% 3% 9% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% *
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% *
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 21% 26% 6% % 11% 23% 17% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (987) (430) (557) (119) (213) (378) (277) (626) (119) (145) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 7% 14% 10% 14% 8%
Usually lethal 28% 29% 27% 28% 27% 30% 24% 31% 32% 24% 29% 32% 22%
Sometimes lethal 42% 43% 39% 43% 52% 47% 39% 45% 42% 42% 47% 36% 45%
Rarely lethal 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Never lethal 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 11% 7% 11% 19% 6% 11% 14% 9% 13% 20%
Totals 101%  101%  101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (987) (345) (372) (270) (361) (332) (421) (288) (199) (165) (215) (388) (219)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Lethality of Cancer — Endometrial cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 7% 7% 7% 11% 9% 6% 3% 5% 13% 11% *
Usually lethal 18% 20% 16% 19% 14% 18% 21% 16% 22% 22% *
Sometimes lethal 31% 26% 35% 24% 30% 32% 37% 36% 12% 28% *
Rarely lethal 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% % 9% 9% 2% 4% *
Never lethal 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% *
Not sure 35% 39% 32% 37% 40% 34% 30% 31% 50% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (984) (424) (560) (119) (210) (381) (274) (626) (118) (145) (95)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 6% 4%
Usually lethal 18% 18% 20% 15% 18% 17% 18% 16% 22% 25% 14% 20% 13%
Sometimes lethal 31% 33% 31% 30% 38% 35% 26% 36% 35% 31% 28% 29% 39%
Rarely lethal 7% % 3% 11% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 3% 9% % %
Never lethal 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 35% 33% 37% 35% 28% 33% 40% 32% 27% 30% 38% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (344) (371) (269) (360) (331) (423) (286) (198) (166) (216) (386) (216)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Lethality of Cancer — Esophageal cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 12% 9% % 15% 19% *
Usually lethal 29% 30% 27% 34% 23% 26% 32% 29% 30% 19% *
Sometimes lethal 34% 33% 35% 26% 28% 37% 42% 39% 15% 30% *
Rarely lethal 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 4% *
Never lethal 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% *
Not sure 23% 23% 24% 28% 32% 22% 13% 20% 39% 24% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (982) (427) (555) (118) (208) (380) (276) (629) (115) (143) (95)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 13% 8% 5% 13% 11% 10% 6%
Usually lethal 29% 28% 29% 28% 32% 27% 24% 31% 38% 33% 29% 30% 21%
Sometimes lethal 34% 36% 30% 36% 40% 41% 30% 39% 35% 28% 35% 34% 37%
Rarely lethal 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Never lethal 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 23% 22% 27% 22% 16% 19% 29% 17% 17% 23% 20% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (341) (371) (270) (357) (333) (421) (285) (198) (166) (214) (387) (215)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3G. Lethality of Cancer — Kidney cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 11% 14% 9% 15% 9% 13% 8% % 24% 19% *
Usually lethal 32% 33% 31% 31% 27% 30% 42% 35% 29% 20% *
Sometimes lethal 33% 30% 35% 29% 27% 35% 39% 37% 12% 32% *
Rarely lethal 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% *
Never lethal 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6% *
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 19% 32% 16% 10% 16% 29% 20% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (987) (431) (556) (120) (211) (379) (277) (629) (118) (144) (96)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10%
Usually lethal 32% 31% 34% 32% 30% 33% 29% 36% 32% 31% 32% 37% 24%
Sometimes lethal 33% 35% 27% 37% 40% 38% 30% 39% 32% 30% 35% 30% 37%
Rarely lethal 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Never lethal 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 19%  18%  23%  17%  14% 14% 24% 11% 18% 21% 20% 16%  22%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (343) (375) (269) (360) (333) (421) (288) (199) (167) (217) (387) (216)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. Lethality of Cancer — Leukemia
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 17% 19% 15% 22% 16% 20% 9% 14% 27% 23% *
Usually lethal 29% 32% 26% 23% 28% 31% 33% 27% 29% 35% *
Sometimes lethal 35% 29% 41% 32% 27% 37% 44% 42% 16% 26% *
Rarely lethal 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 1% *
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% *
Not sure 14% 15% 12% 17% 22% 9% 9% 11% 21% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (986) (428) (558) (121) (209) (380) (276) (628) (118) (145) (95)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 17% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 21% 13% 20% 16% 19% 19% 13%
Usually lethal 29% 26% 30% 32% 27% 34% 27% 30% 30% 29% 25% 32% 28%
Sometimes lethal 35% 42% 30% 34% 47% 36% 30% 44% 35% 34% 39% 32% 40%
Rarely lethal 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2%
Never lethal 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 11% 7% 10% 18% 9% 8% 17% 12% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (343) (375) (268) (359) (333) (423) (287) (197) (167) (217) (385) (217)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. Lethality of Cancer — Liver cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 18% 18% 17% 13% 13% 21% 21% 15% 21% 20% *
Usually lethal 37% 40% 35% 30% 31% 40% 47% 39% 33% 32% *
Sometimes lethal 25% 20% 29% 26% 22% 27% 23% 28% 16% 23% *
Rarely lethal 3% 4% 3% 9% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% *
Never lethal 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5% *
Not sure 16% 17% 16% 20% 27% 11% 8% 13% 26% 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (983) (426) (557) (120) (210) (380) (273) (628) (115) (144) (96)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 18% 17% 14% 23% 16% 19% 21% 16% 14% 19% 16% 21% 13%
Usually lethal 37% 34% 42% 36% 37% 39% 34% 41% 39% 32% 38% 40% 36%
Sometimes lethal 25% 31% 21% 23% 32% 27% 21% 29% 26% 27% 24% 23% 27%
Rarely lethal 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 15% 10% 12% 20% 10% 14% 16% 18% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (344) (371) (268) (360) (331) (420) (287) (198) (165) (215) (388) (215)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Lethality of Cancer — Lung cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 19% 19% 19% 20% 22% 21% 12% 15% 31% 24% *
Usually lethal 42% 42% 41% 40% 30% 46% 49% 45% 31% 35% *
Sometimes lethal 25% 23% 27% 17% 22% 26% 34% 30% 10% 23% *
Rarely lethal 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% *
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% *
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 18% 20% 4% 5% 8% 19% 11% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (989) (430) (559) (121) (211) (380) (277) (629) (119) (144) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 19% 18% 17% 22% 16% 17% 23% 17% 14% 24% 14% 21% 16%
Usually lethal 42% 43% 41% 41% 47% 48% 35% 52% 42% 31% 50% 44% 37%
Sometimes lethal 25% 26% 24% 25% 30% 26% 24% 24% 30% 27% 22% 23% 31%
Rarely lethal 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 8% 4% % 15% 4% 9% 14% 9% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (347) (374) (268) (362) (334) (422) (290) (199) (166) (216) (388) (219)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3K. Lethality of Cancer — Melanoma
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% % 5% 12% 12% *
Usually lethal 15% 17% 13% 23% 11% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% *
Sometimes lethal 39% 37% 41% 28% 31% 43% 52% 45% 20% 34% *
Rarely lethal 17% 17% 18% 14% 16% 21% 16% 20% 8% 14% *
Never lethal 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% *
Not sure 20% 22% 18% 26% 34% 13% 10% 15% 42% 20% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (985) (429) (556) (120) (210) (381) (274) (628) (118) (144) (95)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 6% 5% 10% 5% 9% 5%
Usually lethal 15% 18% 14% 12% 17% 12% 12% 18% 19% 14% 16% 17% 10%
Sometimes lethal 39% 35% 38% 44% 42% 47% 36% 42% 39% 38% 39% 38% 40%
Rarely lethal 17% 18% 16% 18% 21% 19% 13% 22% 22% 14% 18% 15% 22%
Never lethal 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 20% 19% 24% 17% 11% 16% 26% 11% 13% 23% 20% 18% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (341) (375) (269) (358) (332) (420) (288) (198) (167) (214) (386) (218)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3L. Lethality of Cancer — Myeloma
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 10% 8% 11% 14% 7% 9% 10% 9% 14% 10% *
Usually lethal 17% 19% 14% 18% 18% 15% 16% 16% 13% 26% *
Sometimes lethal 29% 29% 30% 23% 22% 33% 39% 33% 15% 27% *
Rarely lethal 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 3% *
Never lethal 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 7% *
Not sure 34% 32% 36% 33% 42% 35% 26% 31% 48% 28% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (987) (430) (557) (118) (212) (380) (277) (629) (117) (144) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 6% 13% 7% 8% 15% 8% 10% 6%
Usually lethal 17% 21% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 18% 23% 14% 14% 20% 15%
Sometimes lethal 29% 29% 29% 31% 33% 32% 28% 37% 24% 26% 32% 26% 35%
Rarely lethal 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 12% 5% 9% 14% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Never lethal 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 34% 32% 39% 31% 32% 33% 39% 29% 31% 34% 36% 34% 33%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (343) (376) (268) (360) (333) (422) (288) (198) (167) (216) (386) (218)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3M. Lethality of Cancer — Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 12% 8% 6% 15% 17% *
Usually lethal 21% 23% 20% 22% 22% 20% 22% 20% 24% 25% *
Sometimes lethal 32% 29% 35% 26% 22% 38% 39% 38% 15% 24% *
Rarely lethal 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% *
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% *
Not sure 28% 30% 26% 35% 38% 21% 22% 26% 37% 24% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (982) (427) (555) (122) (211) (375) (274) (626) (117) (144) (95)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 13% 10% 6% 7% 10% 13% 5%
Usually lethal 21% 19% 23% 23% 22% 24% 18% 23% 26% 24% 20% 24% 17%
Sometimes lethal 32% 33% 29% 35% 37% 37% 28% 33% 37% 30% 32% 30% 38%
Rarely lethal 8% 11% 5% 8% 12% 8% 5% 11% 10% 9% % % 9%
Never lethal 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 28% 27% 32% 25% 20% 25% 35% 22% 19% 30% 29% 26% 30%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (342) (371) (269) (358) (331) (421) (288) (195) (164) (216) (388) (214)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3N. Lethality of Cancer — Ovarian cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 5% 17% 17% *
Usually lethal 26% 22% 29% 24% 21% 27% 31% 26% 29% 26% *
Sometimes lethal 40% 40% 40% 35% 36% 44% 44% 45% 27% 33% *
Rarely lethal 8% 11% 5% 9% 6% 10% 6% 9% 5% 7% *
Never lethal 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% *
Not sure 16% 17% 14% 21% 26% 9% 10% 14% 22% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (987) (430) (557) (121) (212) (378) (276) (629) (117) (144) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 9% 12% 8% 7% 11% 6% 13% 6% 5% 13% 9% 8% 7%
Usually lethal 26% 28% 27% 23% 31% 22% 24% 24% 33% 25% 27% 28% 21%
Sometimes lethal 40% 36% 38% 47% 44% 52% 35% 50% 39% 37% 40% 39% 44%
Rarely lethal 8% 8% 8% % 6% % 6% 10% 9% 6% 6% 10% 8%
Never lethal 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 14% 8% 11% 21% 9% 12% 18% 16% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (346) (371) (270) (361) (334) (420) (289) (199) (166) (216) (387) (218)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
30. Lethality of Cancer — Pancreatic cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 29% 25% 32% 21% 20% 37% 33% 28% 27% 32% *
Usually lethal 36% 38% 34% 28% 29% 37% 47% 38% 26% 32% *
Sometimes lethal 18% 17% 19% 20% 19% 19% 14% 19% 19% 15% *
Rarely lethal 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% *
Never lethal 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% *
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 21% 26% 6% 5% 11% 26% 14% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (987) (429) (558) (120) (211) (379) (277) (630) (116) (144) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 29% 25% 27% 34% 30% 31% 27% 33% 26% 27% 31% 32% 22%
Usually lethal 36% 36% 36% 35% 36% 41% 35% 36% 42% 37% 33% 36% 36%
Sometimes lethal 18% 22% 15% 17% 22% 16% 16% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 19%
Rarely lethal 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Never lethal 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 10% 9% 9% 19% % 10% 15% 13% 11% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (342) (377) (268) (360) (333) (421) (290) (197) (164) (217) (388) (218)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3P. Lethality of Cancer — Prostate cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 11% 6% 6% 18% 21% *
Usually lethal 18% 20% 16% 21% 18% 18% 17% 17% 20% 21% *
Sometimes lethal 40% 36% 44% 32% 33% 44% 49% 46% 28% 29% *
Rarely lethal 17% 19% 15% 14% 13% 18% 23% 20% 11% 9% *
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% *
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 23% 22% 8% 5% 10% 22% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (986) (433) (553) (120) (213) (3877) (276) (627) (118) (144) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% % 12% 11% 5% 12% 8% 10% 8%
Usually lethal 18% 20% 18% 17% 16% 16% 18% 19% 19% 19% 16% 20% 18%
Sometimes lethal 40% 37% 38% 45% 48% 45% 35% 44% 44% 42% 45% 37% 40%
Rarely lethal 17% 20% 13% 19% 21% 21% 13% 20% 22% 13% 15% 20% 17%
Never lethal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 11% 5% 8% 21% 6% 9% 13% 14% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (343) (374) (269) (359) (332) (420) (290) (197) (167) (217) (385) (217)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3Q. Lethality of Cancer — Thyroid cancer
How lethal do you think each of these types of cancer is for people who get them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always lethal 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 3% 3% 15% 11% *
Usually lethal 18% 22% 13% 25% 17% 16% 14% 17% 19% 20% *
Sometimes lethal 37% 35% 39% 29% 30% 40% 48% 42% 22% 27% *
Rarely lethal 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 15% 17% 15% 10% 14% *
Never lethal 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% *
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 24% 34% 19% 17% 21% 33% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (986) (429) (557) (119) (211) (378) (278) (627) (117) (146) (96)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always lethal 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 9% 3%
Usually lethal 18%  18%  17%  18%  14% 19% 14% 18% 24% 20% 15% 20%  15%
Sometimes lethal 37% 36% 36% 39% 46% 42% 35% 42% 34% 34% 40% 33% 44%
Rarely lethal 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 15% 9% 16% 19% 11% 13% 17% 10%
Never lethal 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 23%  21%  27%  21%  16% 19% 31% 14% 18% 27% 24% 20%  24%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (343) (373) (270) (359) (334) (422) (288) (197) (165) (217) (384) (220)
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

4. Know Someone With Types of Cancer
Have you ever personally known anyone who has been diagnosed with the following types of cancer? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bladder cancer 7% 7% 8% 1% 4% 8% 16% 10% 2% 3% *
Brain cancer 21% 17% 25% 8% 11% 28% 34% 26% 14% 11% *
Breast cancer 50% 41% 59% 28% 44% 59% 65% 56% 43% 35% *
Colon or rectal cancer 25% 20% 30% 7% 17% 35% 36% 28% 20% 17% *
Endometrial cancer 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 0% *
Esophageal cancer 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 9% 14% 11% 5% 2% *
Kidney cancer 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 14% 9% 5% 4% *
Leukemia 21% 20% 21% 16% 18% 21% 27% 23% 10% 16% *
Liver cancer 8% 9% 8% 3% 7% 9% 14% 9% 8% 8% *
Lung cancer 31% 32% 31% 17% 21% 37% 46% 38% 21% 13% *
Melanoma 18% 13% 23% 6% 11% 24% 31% 23% 4% 11% *
Myeloma 5% 4% 6% 0% 5% 4% 11% 6% 4% 4% *
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma 11% 8% 14% 3% 6% 16% 17% 15% 2% 2% *
Ovarian cancer 17% 11% 22% 8% 13% 19% 26% 19% 10% 10% *
Pancreatic cancer 20% 14% 25% 6% 12% 25% 33% 23% 9% 12% *
Prostate cancer 30% 30% 30% 9% 19% 37% 51% 35% 20% 13% *
Thyroid cancer 9% 5% 12% 3% 10% 10% 11% 10% 3% 6% *
None of the above 13% 16% 10% 23% 18% 9% 3% 10% 21% 19% *
Not sure 10% 14% 7% 24% 14% 5% 3% 6% 14% 24% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (435) (565) (123) (215) (382) (280) (634) (123) (146) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Bladder cancer 7% 7% 6% 9% 9% 11% 5% 7% 11% 7% 9% 7% 5%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Cancer

January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Brain cancer 21% 19% 17% 29% 23% 30% 22% 21% 24% 18% 21% 22% 23%
Breast cancer 50% 50% 44% 58% 55% 62% 44% 59% 55% 41% 56% 52% 49%
Colon or rectal cancer 25% 24% 21% 31% 27% 30% 24% 26% 28% 19% 23% 29% 26%
Endometrial cancer 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1%
Esophageal cancer 9% 6% 8% 13% 8% 14% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 5%
Kidney cancer 8% 5% 8% 11% 6% 13% 5% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 7%
Leukemia 21% 18% 21% 22% 21% 29% 16% 25% 23% 13% 23% 20% 26%
Liver cancer 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 14% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Lung cancer 31% 28% 26% 40% 30% 42% 32% 33% 30% 26% 35% 35% 24%
Melanoma 18% 16% 18% 21% 22% 25% 14% 20% 28% 18% 17% 20% 18%
Myeloma 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 3%
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma 11% 10% 11% 13% 14% 16% 8% 13% 16% 7% 15% 10% 12%
Ovarian cancer 17% 14% 14% 23% 16% 23% 18% 15% 20% 14% 18% 21% 11%
Pancreatic cancer 20% 18% 15% 27% 23% 26% 18% 21% 24% 18% 19% 23% 16%
Prostate cancer 30% 30% 30% 30% 38% 35% 26% 33% 37% 27% 29% 33% 27%
Thyroid cancer 9% 8% 5% 13% 11% 13% 5% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 6%
None of the above 13% 16% 13% 9% 13% 7% 13% 11% 16% 23% 9% 11% 11%
Not sure 10% 8% 17% 6% 6% 8% 15% 6% 6% 11% 9% 9% 13%

Unweighted N (1,000) (348) (380) (272) (363)  (336)  (428) (294) (199) (168) (222) (390)  (220)




YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5. Know Someone Died From Types of Cancer
Have you ever personally known anyone who has died as a result of the following types of cancer? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bladder cancer 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% *
Brain cancer 17% 13% 20% 7% 10% 20% 29% 20% 12% 10% *
Breast cancer 22% 19% 24% 8% 19% 28% 29% 23% 27% 18% *
Colon or rectal cancer 16% 12% 20% 4% 9% 21% 25% 17% 11% 13% *
Endometrial cancer 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% *
Esophageal cancer 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 1% *
Kidney cancer 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% *
Leukemia 13% 15% 11% 8% 13% 13% 17% 15% 6% 14% *
Liver cancer 7% 9% 6% 3% 4% 10% 11% 8% 5% 6% *
Lung cancer 27% 30% 24% 14% 17% 35% 37% 32% 19% 11% *
Melanoma 6% 3% 8% 0% 2% 8% 11% 6% 2% 2% *
Myeloma 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% *
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma 5% 3% 7% 1% 2% 6% 8% 6% 2% 2% *
Ovarian cancer 8% 5% 12% 1% 6% 9% 17% 11% 6% 3% *
Pancreatic cancer 17% 13% 20% 7% 10% 20% 29% 20% 8% 12% *
Prostate cancer 12% 13% 11% 4% 9% 15% 17% 13% 11% 8% *
Thyroid cancer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
None of the above 21% 20% 22% 40% 23% 14% 11% 18% 25% 32% *
Not sure 12% 16% 8% 20% 16% 6% 7% 8% 19% 16% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (435) (565) (123) (215) (382) (280) (634) (123) (146) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Bladder cancer 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 4%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Cancer

January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Brain cancer 17% 15% 14% 22% 17% 23% 18% 17% 15% 18% 16% 19% 13%
Breast cancer 22% 23% 16% 27% 24% 27% 18% 29% 25% 21% 23% 23% 20%
Colon or rectal cancer 16% 16% 12% 20% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 9% 15% 18% 17%
Endometrial cancer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Esophageal cancer 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% % 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 2%
Kidney cancer 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Leukemia 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 17% 10% 14% 15% 8% 12% 14% 16%
Liver cancer 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 11% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Lung cancer 27% 26% 20% 36% 27% 36% 27% 28% 27% 24% 29% 31% 20%
Melanoma 6% 4% 4% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4%
Myeloma 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Ovarian cancer 8% % % 12% 8% 14% 8% % 10% 5% 11% 11% 4%
Pancreatic cancer 17% 17% 14% 19% 22% 21% 14% 19% 19% 16% 17% 18% 14%
Prostate cancer 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 14% 11% 14% 13% 8% 13% 14% 11%
Thyroid cancer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
None of the above 21% 22% 27% 13% 24% 12% 19% 20% 25% 25% 20% 20% 21%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 7% 7% % 17% % 5% 11% 10% 12% 13%
Unweighted N (1,000) (348) (380) (272)  (363)  (336) (428) (294) (199) (168) (222) (390) (220
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YouGov Survey: Cancer
January 4 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Cancer Cure
How likely do you believe it is that the cure for cancer will be discovered within your lifetime?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 13% 14% 25% 15% 10% 7% 11% 26% 20% *
Somewhat likely 26% 27% 26% 36% 25% 24% 23% 29% 29% 22% *
Not very likely 30% 30% 30% 18% 29% 33% 38% 33% 23% 19% *
Not likely at all 18% 16% 19% 10% 14% 20% 26% 18% 9% 24% *
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 12% 17% 13% % 10% 12% 15% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (432) (565) (122) (214) (382) (279) (633) (121) (146) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 10% 15% 12% 13% 17% 10% 15% 13%
Somewhat likely 26% 32% 21% 25% 32% 24% 23% 27% 35% 24% 29% 22% 33%
Not very likely 30% 29% 31% 31% 35% 34% 28% 37% 26% 26% 37% 32% 24%
Not likely at all 18% 16% 18% 19% 14% 22% 19% 15% 18% 19% 13% 19% 18%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 13% 7% 10% 14% 10% 7% 14% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (348) (378) (271) (362) (335) (427) (292) (199) (168) (221) (389) (219)
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7. Cancer Research Pace of Progress

Do you think that in recent years, progress in research to treat or cure cancer has...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Sped up 31% 32% 30% 29% 29% 28% 40% 34% 31% 25% *
Stayed at the same rate 44% 44% 45% 46% 40% 49% 41% 46% 31% 49% *
Slowed down 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% % 9% 16% *

Not sure 16% 15% 17% 19% 23% 12% 10% 13% 29% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (434) (564) (123) (215) (382) (278) (632) (123) (146) (97)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Sped up 31% 38% 25% 30% 43% 27% 29% 30% 42% 33% 27% 33% 31%
Stayed at the same rate 44% 41% 45% 47% 38% 48% 40% 50% 42% 47% 40% 47% 41%
Slowed down 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 9% 7% 6% 13% 8% 8%
Not sure 16% 13% 21% 13% 12% 13% 22% 11% 9% 14% 20% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (347) (3879) (272) (362) (336) (426) (294) (199) (167) (222) (390) (219)
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8. Cancer Research Spending by Government

Do you think that federal government spending on cancer research should. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Increase 65% 63% 66% 62% 61% 68% 66% 64% 70% 71% *
Stay the same 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 14% 20% 19% 11% 13% *
Decrease 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% *

Not sure 15% 14% 16% 17% 19% 14% 10% 13% 15% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (433) (565) (122) (215) (382) (279) (633) (123) (145) (97)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Increase 65% 75% 59% 60% 74% 53% 69% 63% 61% 62% 62% 68% 63%
Stay the same 17% 13% 18% 20% 15% 22% 13% 23% 17% 20% 19% 14% 18%
Decrease 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 15% 9% 19% 16% 9% 18% 15% 11% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (347) (380) (271) (363) (335) (427) (293) (199) (168) (222) (388) (220)
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9. Donations
How much, if at all, did you donate in the last two years to any group concerned with curing cancer or supporting those who suffer from cancer?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
None 52% 51% 54% 47% 47% 58% 54% 54% 56% 47% *
$1 - $49 12% 9% 14% 6% 14% 15% 10% 10% 18% 13% *
$50 - $99 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 2% 6% *
$100 - $299 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 8% 7% 3% 8% *
$300 - $499 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% *
$500 - $999 3% 3% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% *
$1000 - $4,999 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% *
$5000 or more 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 6% *
Not sure 16% 19% 13% 24% 17% 9% 16% 15% 15% 14% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (435) (565) (123) (215) (382) (280) (634) (123) (146) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
None 52% 49% 58% 49% 51% 52% 59% 52% 44% 45% 60% 53% 49%
$1 - $49 12% 12% 9% 15% 15% 10% 14% 12% 9% 14% 10% 13% 9%
$50 - $99 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6%
$100 - $299 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 8% 2% 10% 10% 9% 7% 6% 3%
$300 - $499 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4%
$500 - $999 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 1%
$1000 - $4,999 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 7% 4% 0% 2% 1%
$5000 or more 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 12% 9% 14% 15% 14% 8% 15% 13% 13% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (1,000) (348) (380) (272) (363) (336) (428) (294) (199) (168) (222) (390) (220)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 4 - 7, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.084 to 6.551, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.812.

1000
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.

You
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